DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Date: 4/21/2020

PROJECT DESCRIPTION Parking lot and sidewalk modifications to provide ADA access at four park sites.

CITY OF CORONA

Public Works Department

ADA Improvements at Various Parks - Parking Lot and Sidewalks Year 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

PROJECT NO: NIB 20-022CA

CONTRACTOR:

TSR Construction and Inspections Inc.
8264 Avenida Leon

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES AND/OR EXTRA WORK:
Citrus Park changes.
The Contractor is hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications and/or perform the
following described work not included in the Plans and Specifications for this project.

PURCHASE ORDER NO:
JL NO:

Page 1 of 2

P21581
68690110

ITEM DESCRIPTION U/M QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
A-2 Grind and Construct 0-3" Overlay Tons 23.00 $160.00 $3,680.00
A-3 Remove concrete sidewalk/ramp SF -80.00 $2.00 ($160.00)
A-10 |Install 4" Blue Stripe LF -157.00 $1.50 ($235.50)
A-12 Install 4" White Stripe LF 25.00 $12.00 $300.00
A-15 |Construct Curb Ramp SF 30.00 $12.00 $360.00
A-16 [Install Concrete Wheel Stop EA -2.00 $65.00 ($130.00)
A-17 Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk SF 82.00 $8.00 $656.00
A-18 Construct Truncated Dome SF 15.00 $15.00 $225.00
S-1 Remove Truncated Domes LS 1.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: $8,095.50

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto. This Change
Order constitutes a complete and final resolution of all claims of the Contract for additional time or additional compensation
related to or affected by work that is the subject of this Change Order. Quantities of items other than Lump Sum are not to exceed
the amounts indicated.

JUSTIFICATION:

(Be specific on each item. Attach supporting documents as necessary)

A-2: Additional AC used per asphalt tickets provided.

A-3: Estimated quantity less than actual amount used.

A-10: Estimated quantity less than actual amount used.

A-12: Estimated quantity less than actual amount used.

A-15: Additional panel removed and replaced as requested by City.

A-16: Two wheel stops removed and not replaced to match rest of parking area.

A-17: Additional area added on pathway to restrooms by ballfield to maintain <2% slope transition.

A-18: Estimated quantity less than actual amount used.

S-1. Truncated domes not shown on plans but required to be removed.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Date: 4/21/2020 Page 2 of 2

CONTRACT VARIANCE SUMMARY

CCOo# Amount % Time Date Approved
1 $8,095.50 4.98%
Total $8,095.50 4.98% 0
Original Contract Amount $162,576.50 Revised Contract Amount $170,672.00
Date Started: 1/20/2020 Original Completion Date 2/28/2020 Revised Completion Date: 2/28/2020

AUTHORIZATION BY CITY:

Recommended for approval by:

DocuSigned by:
DocuSigned by: X
bat Sl 4/23/2020 GVM Maytin 4/21/2020
AAAAAAAAAAAAAA Date 0F4DDBC75F5B46B... Date
Pat Shen, Project Inspector Tracy Martin, Project Manager

Approved by:

DocuSigned by:

Verson R Weisman

4/23/2020
71FA9BBDEDAC4A9... Date
Vernon R. Weisman, P.E., District Engineer
DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Tom kepur 4/23/2020 @Mi Montnpmery—S coft 4/24/2020
13ACFA25CB6DAYE.... 8D9B1571AFD54F9...
Date: _
Tom Koper, P.E., City Engineer David Montgomery-scott

Library & Recreation Services Director

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR:

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the above described changes and/or extra work and hereby
agree that said work is the subject of this Change Order. Quantities of items other than Lump Sum are not to exceed the amounts
indicated.

Gabriel z . President

Accepted b Title:
(Please print name and title)

DocuSigned by:
. E 4/23/2020
Slgnature: 51D29C29F 2FF4BT... Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

LIC:A/B 881123 FIN:562620017

&8 1) ISR

Construction and Inspection
Request for change order no. 1

8264 AVENIDA LEON

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
TEL (909) 331-2249

FAX (909)987-7519

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

Name: CITY OF CORONA

Phone: 909 824 6621 Date: 4/14/2020
Street: 400 S VICENTIA AVE

City: CORONA

State: CA Zip: 92882

| propose to furnish all materials and perform all labor necessary to complete the following:

CITRUS PARK

ITEM DESCRIPTION UM QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
A-2 GRIND AND CONSTR. 0-3” A/IC OVERLAY | TONS |23 $160 $3,600
A-3 REMOVE CONCRETE SDW/RAMP SF -80 $2 ($160)
A-10 | INSTALL 4” BLUE STRIPE LF -157 $1.50 ($235.50)
A-12 | INSTALL 4” WHITE STRIPE LF 25 $12 $300
A-15 | CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP SF 30 $12 360
A-16 | INSTALL CONCRETE WHEEL STOP EA -2 $65 ($130)
A-17 | CONSTRUCT 4” PCC SIDEWALK SF 82 $8 $656
A-18 | CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DOME SF 15 $15 $225

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $4,695.5

Any alterations or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost of material or
labor will be executed upon written order for same, and will become an extra charge over the
sum mentioned in this contract. All agreements must be made in writing. Labor guaranteed 30
days unless otherwise stated

Customer accepts proposal as contract

Customer has the right to cancel within three days of signing this contract

Labor guaranteed 30 days unless otherwise stated.

A penalty will be charged at the rate of 11.2 % per month on unpaid balances after 30 days of
invoice date. Annual percentage rate 18%

Authorized Signature




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Shaocdd any Ltgati

Transpoctation charge for this matenal is made by b

.

Holliday Rock Co., Inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave * Upland, CA 91786 (888) 273-2200

Material Shipped From:
A/F # 1 FOOTHILL 1

2133 W. FOOTHILL BLVD
UPLAND s CA 91786

or other 3on effort be

S2B8836¢2

|||1II|I!|IIIIII||II|III

CONTROL #

THIS IS NOT A TICKET NO.

3310007

NOTICE: uammmwmmwmmmmmummm The prica of t¥s material has beon quated F.O.B. our plart and subject b tales tax on materad ondy.
truck at Pubiic Utktes Commission ratas and subject, d applicatle, o transportation tax only.

,nmmcﬂmmmmmmmwmwystmmwmmammhmmw

azomey's fee, whather or not Bigation is pursued. Payments due and unpais shall bear intacest from the date payment is due at the rate of one and one-half percent {1 %%} per monsh {18% per annum).

As evr by s is responsidle for memncyofmwﬁdn‘{mmn The dr wer will notfy shi ,u‘Mbmymhmhmewh
equipment, fueling, mwB&Pmm‘lzm(ml [y
SOLD TO TICKET #
TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSP DATE , 1187239942
12590 SANTANA WAY . D1/3a/282cd 13:49 PLANT
CITRUS PARK b0 #
CORONR . GROSS
: 31.00
ACCT/JOB TONS PRODUCT # COMMODITY INFORMATION- e
TSROD1 139.6 9819.‘_ Ce PG 64-10 GB 11. 38
CARRIER | TRUCK # TRUCK LIC. NO. TARAILER LIC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO. ORDER NET
Holliday #RC—SIS " 0% 19. €2
TONS FWD.
RATE 92.00 R Tons
. TOTAL TONS
288362 84, 32
1 LOAD NO.
4
DRIVER GROSS & TARE
XgoNn O
- - LEAVE PLANT
. S ) !".‘ ARRIVE JOB
\‘1 R 1
2P ‘ - E vezo C/ ?
- . “.‘ . ) LEA ; Ji ?
- ¥ 2,55:
. DELAY TIME
Total Net s WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE _
N nﬂs IS YO CERTIFY thai the foflowing ces ity .was weighed. APPROVED
Weekend Charge: NO. - % -DremsEahom R R ARE
Del Charige: Ng T ;‘WWW““‘“"msm““mW DRIVER
Tax: - T Hernandez, Dennis - 550 D
: BY DEPUTY
Sub Total:: g o~ TR HOLLIDAYROCKCO INC. P :
Total: - N LA USTOME -
. B REC'D v _
> -

" .~  DELIVERY RECEIPT
. - . t



DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

2193 W.
UPLAND

Holliday Rock Co., inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave * Upland, CA 91786 * (888) 273-2200

I

28839

Material Shipped From:
A/P # 1 FOOTHILL 1
FODTHILL BLVD

, CA 91786

Transportation chape (or this

ial is made by

fruck opx

CONTROL #
THIS IS NOT A TICKET NO.

3310016

NOTICE: nsmmmms&smmmwmmmummm The price of this matacial has been quoted F.O B. our ptant and subject to sales tax on matenal only,
ummmmwmaw to ransportaton tax only.

Should any Etigation or other collaction effort be hecessary in ocdes to coliect sums ue Lnder tis contract, purchaser agrees 10 pay and company shall be entitied ¥ 8 reasonabie sum for collection costs and
atomey’s fee, whether or not Eigation is pursued. Payments due and unpaid shall bear iInterest from the date payment is due at the rate of one and one-ha percent (1 %4%) per month (18% per anmum).

’ By sigr is for the of this vehicle's Tare weight. The drivech will notty ignor i there is any change in light weight due I changes in
WM oic. Calf B & P Code Section 12722 (adb).
SOLD TO TICKET #
| TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSP DATE ~ 11879949
1258 SANTANA WAY Q1/30/2020 14:26 PLANT
CITRUS PARK | po.#
CORONA e GROSS
27.24
ACCT/JOB TONS PRODUCT # COMMODITY INFORMATION T3
TSRaal 16. 22 PG19 C2 PG 64-12 GB 11.24
ﬁ\gﬂiET ida y H ﬁ%’g%ﬂee @%%%%INO TRAILER LIC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO. ORFZ'R NJE.TS @@
e TONS FWD.
RATE 9.00 [Tons ——
- TOTAL TONS
Se88396 100, 32 /
DRIVER GROSS & TARE
XOoN O
LEAVE PLANT
H Z ARRIVE JOB \? . ,? a
B O”d LEAVEIOB -,
Y75
DELAY TIME /
Total Net WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE 1 é)
Taasitod, o oumied by 5 wehheRaCe: whkse Bante o o Lt gty | APPROVED \b ;
Weekend Charpge: ND ;&mﬁmxﬁi&J?ﬁ%?ﬁﬁ%?““”ﬁ@;ﬁ““ﬁm o>&
Del Charge: NO & oo s hgps, 1 Hassrement Siandards of he Caliomia Goserment | DRIVER
Tax: Hernandez, Dennis RECD x %
Sub Total: HOLLIDAY ROCK CO., INC. DEPUTY
Total:

DELIVERY RECEIPT

Yo e




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Should any

NOTICE: tt is agreed between Buyes
Transportation charge

Material Shipped
R/P # 1 FOOTHILL
c193 W. FOOTHILL
UPLAND ’ ’

for this matenal i made by

Holliday Rock Co., Inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave '.L_lp[and, CA 91786 * (888) 273-2200

From:

[ =4
BLVD
cA 91786

o other efloct be

CONTROL #

THIS IS NOT A TICKET NO.

3353959

-

and Sefler that sake was ConsumTated and e passed at he plant s28. The price of Ty matacial has been quoted F.O.B. oux plant and subject to sales tax o matenat only.
& i ek at Public UtiEsies Commission raias ard subject. & appiicable. to transportation tax only.

,hMbmmmmmmmenyWMWymmmmammmmmw

atomey's fee, whether or not Ebgation is pursued. Payments due and unpaid shal bear interest fom the date payment is dus a1 the rate of one and one-ha¥f percent (1 4%) per monsh (18% per annum).

As evidenced by signatire, i for the y of this vehicle's Tare weight. The or will notdy shipoer & thern is any change in ight weigtd cue 1o thanges in
aquioment, fueling, exc. Caif B & P Code Section 12722 {adb).
SOLD TO " TICKET #
TSR CONSTRUCTION-AND INSF DATE . - cARS8RSE
1252 SANTANA WAY R1L/3B/20ca 12:58 PLANT
CITRUS P_QRK ’ PO. #
CORONA ' GROSS
4. 16
ACCT/OB TONS PRODUCT # COMMODITY INFORMATION ARE
TSR281 21i.5e FGE19 CZ PG 64-12 GB 12.66
CARRIER TRUCK # = TRUCK LIC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO, ORDER’ NET -
Kimco Inc RT-Q7 L 94S53F 14 e c1.5%
R 'I - .‘ s - . - L. - e - o~ - Ll ver . TONS FWD =™~
RATE 32.Q9 Tons
TOTAL TONS
S2e8042 21.52
LOAD NO.
1
DRIVER GROSS & TARE
TWoN O
LEAVE PLANT
ARRIVE JOB
LEAVE JOB
DELAY TIME i
Total Net
WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
THIS IS Tg cERT‘IF\' :nnyme !ouc'ings:ef:vibad ::’om‘momry was uaigha?!. APPROVED
Weekend Charge: NO Section 700) o1 qua‘;ﬁon 5 of m:sc‘:%:?: “eﬁiiﬁﬁm:;ﬁ”mfm"ﬁﬁf
Del Char*g e: NQ "'""“‘”:,L'“@"Lﬂ},'?“’"‘" of Measurement Standards of the Cakfornia Depastment DRlYER - /
Tax: i NOYOLA, JOVANNY REC'D <
BY DEPUTY BY v
Sub Total: HOLLIDAY ROCK CO., INC. CUSTOMER
Total: REC'D
BY X

DELIVERY RECE!IPT




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

CONTROL #

. . THIS IS ROT A TICKET NO.
Holliday Rock Co., Inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave * Upland, CA 91786 * (888) 273-2200 " 3353961

Material Shipped Fronm:

A/P # 1 FOOTHILL ¢
2193 W. FOOTHILL BLVD
288107

UPLAND , CA 91786 05

NOTICE: nswmmmmmmmmmmmmnmm The price of Tis material has been guoted F.0.B. our plant and subject o sajes tax on material ondy.
Transportation charge for s % lsmadeby D truck 8t Public Utkties Commission retes end subject, if applicable, to transportation tax oaly.

Shouky any Ltk o othee effonbe Y in orcer to colect sums due under this contract, purchaser agrees tn pay and company shall be entithed i A reasonable sum for collection costs and
azomey’s fee, whethed of not Rigation i pursued. PayzmmanwwﬁdMwmmmmumbasummo{mammmu %) per moath {18% per annum).
As by s ar nsible for the of this vetucie's Tare weight. The drh will notdy ignor € thers is any change in Bght weight due o changes in
*  equipment, fuelng, etc. Calf B & P Code Section 12722 (adb).
SOLD TO TICKET #
TSR COMNSTRUCTIUN AND INSP DATE Z0RS58R33
1250 SANTANA WAY Ri1/IG/20s@ 11:25 PLANT
CORONA ) ‘ C GROSS
_ : - 35. 22
ACCT/JOB TONS PRODUCT # . COMMODITY INFORMATION TARE
TSRYB1 21.64 PG13 C2 PG 64-12 GB - 3.3
CARRIER R TRUCK # TRUCK LIC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO. OHDEQ. NEI
Dynamic T PT-5-1 S 7M1 21.64
. TONS FWD.
RATE 9.1 ) . . Tons
TOTAL TONS
Sc88187 43.14
LOAD NO.
DRIVER GROSS & TARE
‘DoN O
LEAVE PLANT
ARRIVE JOB
LEAVE JOB
DELAY TIME
Total Net WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
v "I":LSSJS 1’3 ;E:YIFY m:»: the ion:r-lng dascr.m;a ccl:ﬂmoc::y was -engneo APPROVED
Weekend Charge: NO E e, iy o Aoy - Rt 0 Gty 7 (et
D e l Ch ar g e: NO &amnaumow\sm of Measurement Standards of the Calitornia Depanment DR'V,ER .
Tax: ' ., NOYOLA, JOVANNY | ‘ RECD }ﬁj
Sub Total: HOLLIDAY ROCK GO, INC. PEPUTY U
: . CUSTOMER
Total: - REC'D
’ BY X

DELIVERY RECEIPT



DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Holliday Rock Co., Inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave * Upland, CA 91786 * (888) 273-2200

Material Shipped From:

CONTROL #

THIS IS NOT A TICKET NO.

3353978

A/P # 1 FODOTHILL &
2193 W, FOOTHILL BLVD
URPLAND y, LR S178¢& - QS z882¢20
NOTICE: lznwmmms&mmmmmmwammm The price of this malerial has been quoted F.0.8. our plant and subtject to sakes tax on material only.
rwwwmm-mm truck & Pudlic Utlses Commission rates and sutject.  appicable, o ranspanadon tax ooly.
Shoudd any k or ather effort be y in eder it collect suxms Gue under this contract, purchaser agraes In pay and company shal be entsied 1 a reasonable sum &x collection costs and
attomey's foe, whether o not Eigation is pursued. Payments due and ungaid shall bess nterest from the date payment is due At the rate of one and one-tued perveat {1 %) per month (18% per annum),
. As s ie for the :OZMM"TUE\VG'IJM The drivecicarner will actfy shippericonsignor f there is any change m hight weigit due to changss in
wmmhmmcwastsmmlzm(mx .
SOLD TO TICKET #
TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSP DATE SaAS58BE7
1252 SANTANA WAY 21/3B/2s 12:29 PLANT
CITRUS PARK - ' P.O. # '
CORONR : ’ ) GROSS
34,951
ACCT/IOB TONS PRODUCT # COMMODITY INFORMATION TARE
TSROQRL 21.56 PG19 Ce PG 64-10 BB, . 1=2.95
CARRIER TRUCK # « TRUCK LIiC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO. TRAILER LIC. NO. ORDER NET
Kimco Inc RT-3@69 V6 19HE - . 1 21.56
TONS FWD.
RATE 9.22 TJons
TOTAL TONS
Sz88z2za 64. 72
LOAD NO.
5
BRIVER GROSS & TARE
. ‘0 ON O
LEAVE PLANT
ARRIVE JOB
LEAVE JOB
DELAY TIME
Total Net WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE
THIS IS TO CERTIFY tha! the i aescribed ity was {
measured, of wogrnasier. se signature ks on this & mos | APPROVED
Weekend Charge: NO- Smm.tz7o:u:°::g’mn o e c:x:’%?? “Y-c"':*":;?}';?m@& 'l
Del Charge: NO afginusarso oy B Divekon of of e Cakoms Deswrimerd | DRIVER
Tax: ' NOYOLA, JOVANNY . RECD «
Sub Total: . BY “HOLLIDAY ROCK C¢ TN o e Y CUSTOMER
Total: o ", |REC'D /)
“ BY X .20 ,




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Preliminary 20017
X As Bid ‘ ' TSR 31123
As Marked Construction and Inspection
X As Built 8264 AVENIDA LEON
INVOICE #2/CITRUS
PARK/SCH A RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Project: Project: NIB 20-022CA P:909 331 2249
Project name: ADA IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS PARKS F:909 987 7519
( Invoice:March 5,2020)
CITY OF CORONA As-Built
Ttem | Description [UNIT COST| UNIT Ruantit{f PREVIOUS MONTH _[CURRENT MONTH TOTAL TO DATE
QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT |
BID - Items 1 TO 27
1 MOBILIZATION $ 3,000.00 LS 1 0.50 $1,500.00 0.50 $1,500.00 1.00 $ 3,000.00
GRIND AND CONSTRUCT 0"-3" OVERLAY $  160.00 T 77 77.00 |$12,320.00| 0.00 $0.00 77.00 |s§ 12,320.00
3 INSTALL SYMBOL PER CBC $  400.00 EA 6 6.00 $2,400.00 0.00 $0.00 6.00 $ 2,400.00
4 INSTALL 4" BLUE STRIPE $ 1.50 LF 600 443.00 $664.50 157.00 $235.50 600.00 |$ 900.00
5 INSTALL 12"LETTERS $  30.00 EA 5 5.00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $ 150.00
6 INSTALL 4" WHITE STRIPE $  12.00 LF 90 90.00 | $1,080.00 0.00 $0.00 90.00 |§ 1,080.00
7 INSTALL R99C $ 300.00 EA 2 2.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $ 600.00
8 INSTALL R99C MOD $  300.00 EA 1 1.00 $300.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $ 300.00
9 CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP $  12.00 SF 380 380.00 | $4,560.00 0.00 $0.00 380.00 |$ 4,560.00
10 INSTALL CONCRETE WHEEL STOP $  65.00 EA 8 6.00 $390.00 2.00 $130.00 8.00 $ 520.00
11 CONSTRUCT 4" SIDEWALK $ 8.00 SF 250 250.00 | $2,000.00 0.00 $0.00 250.00 |$ 2,000.00
12 CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DOME $  15.00 SF 60 60.00 $900.00 0.00 $0.00 60.00 |§ 900.00
13 CONSTRUCT RETAINING CURB $ 50.00 LF 40 40.00 $2,000.00 0.00 $0.00 40.00 |$ 2,000.00
14 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK/RAMP $ 2.00 SF 630 550.00 | $1,100.00 80.00 $160.00 630.00 |§ 1,260.00
15 REMOVE WHEEL STOP $  30.00 EA 5 5.00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 5.00 $ 150.00
16 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB/CURB AND GUTTER |§  10.00 LF 60 60.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 60.00 |§ 600.00
17 REMOVE BOLLARDS $ 300.00 EA 4 4.00 $1,200.00 0.00 $0.00 4.00 $ 1,200.00
18 REMOVE SIGN AND POST $  250.00 EA 2 2.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $ 500.00
19 REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT STRIPE $  50.00 LF 54 54.00 $2,700.00 0.00 $0.00 54.00 |s§ 2,700.00
20 SITE SECURITY $ 700.00 EA 1 1.00 $700.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $ 700.00
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
$ ) 35814.50 2025.50 $ 37,840.00
c.c.o.-1 $ 3,400.00 LS 1 1.00 $3,400.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $ 3,400.00
C.C.0.2 $4,695.00) LS 1 0 0 1 $4,695.00 1 $ 4,695.00
| TOTAL CONTRACT WITH CHANGE ORDERS 39214.5 $6,720.50 1 $ 45,935.00
- GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT $ 45,935.00
LESS 5% RETENTION $ 2.296.75
NETT AMOUNT DUE $ 43,638.25
o LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ 221373
TOTAL DUE THIS REQUEST $ 1,424.52

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
ZAPIRTAN

GABRIEL

PROJECT MANAGER'S SIGNATURE

CITRUS INV. 2 SCH A.xIs

10f2

4/13/20




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Date: 4/21/2020 Page 1 of 3
CITY OF CORONA
Public Works Department
ADA Improvements at Various Parks - Parking Lot and Sidewalks Year 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Parking lot and sidewalk modifications to provide ADA access at four park sites.
PROJECT NO: NIB 20-022CA PURCHASE ORDER NO: P21581
JL NO: 68690110

CONTRACTOR: TSR Construction and Inspections Inc.

8264 Avenida Leon

Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES AND/OR EXTRA WORK:
Mountain Gate Park changes.
The Contractor is hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications and/or perform the
following described work not included in the Plans and Specifications for this project.

ITEM DESCRIPTION U/M QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
B-2 Construct 0-3" A/C Overlay Tons 63.00 $170.00 $10,710.00
B-3 Remove concrete sidewalk/ramp SF -125.00 $4.00 ($500.00)
B-4 Remove wheel stop EA -2.00 $30.00 ($60.00)
B-5 Remove concrete curb/curb and gutter LF -7.00 $10.00 ($70.00)
B-6 Remove sign & post, fill-in EA -2.00 $300.00 ($600.00)
B-7 Remove A/C Pavement/Base SF -20.00 $10.00 ($200.00)
B-8 Remove existing pavement symbol SF -20.00 $20.00 ($400.00)
B-10 Install 4" Blue Stripe LF -102.00 $1.50 ($153.00)
B-12 [Install 12" White Letters - Compact EA -1.00 $30.00 ($30.00)
B-15 Install R99C-MOD EA -1.00 $500.00 ($500.00)
B-16 [Construct curb ramp SF -24.00 $12.00 ($288.00)
B-17 Install concrete wheel stop EA -2.00 $60.00 ($120.00)
B-18 [Construct Dig-Out/Slot Paving SF -80.00 $12.00 ($960.00)
B-19 Construct concrete sidewalk SF 214.00 $8.00 $1,712.00
B-20 |Construct truncated dome SF 12.00 $12.00 $144.00
B-21 |Install sign and post EA -1.00 $500.00 ($500.00)
B-22  |Construct retaining curb LF 20.00 $50.00 $1,000.00
S-1 Additional slot paving/grind and overlay LS 1.00 $8,500.00 $8,500.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: $17,685.00

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto. This Change
Order constitutes a complete and final resolution of all claims of the Contract for additional time or additional compensation

related to or affected by work that is the subject of this Change Order. Quantities of items other than Lump Sum are not to exceed
the amounts indicated.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Date: 4/21/2020

JUSTIFICATION:

(Be specific on each item. Attach supporting documents as necessary)

Page 2 of 3

B-2:

B-3: Contractor removed more sidewalk than required; not billing for removal.

B-4:

B-5:

B-6:

B-7:

B-8:

B-10:

B-11:

B-15:

B-16:

B-17:

B-18:

B-19:

B-20:

Original quantity estimate on bid was incorrect.

Included in S-1.
Estimated quantity higher than actual.
Only 2 signs needed to be removed.
Estimated quantity higher than actual.
Included in S-1.
Estimated quantity higher than actual.
"Compact" not installed.
Only one sign installed.
Estimated quantity higher than actual.
2 concrete wheel stops not reinstalled to match other spaces.

Estimated quantity higher than actual.

Additional panels needed to be removed to achieve 2% slope.

Additional truncated dome installed than indicated on plan.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Date: 4/21/2020 Page 3 of 3

CONTRACT VARIANCE SUMMARY

CCO# Amount % Time Date Approved
1 $8,095.50 4.98%
2 $17,685.00 10.88%
Total $25,780.50] 15.86% 0
Original Contract Amount $162,576.50 Revised Contract Amount $188,357.00
Date Started: 1/20/2020 Original Completion Date 2/28/2020 Revised Completion Date: 2/28/2020

AUTHORIZATION BY CITY:

Recommended for approval by:

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Pat Sl 4/23/2020 E" Martin
CBFEABABB2CT46A... Date: /23/ OFmC75F5B4BB--- Date: 4/21/2020
Pat Shen, Project Inspector Tracy Martin, Project Manager

Approved by:

DocuSigned by:

Vermon R Weissman 4/23/2020

Z1EAQRRDENACAAQ Date:

Vernon R. Weisman, P.E., District Engineer

DocuSigned by: DocuSigned by:
Tom keoper 4/23/2020 @‘”’”i Montppmery-Seatt 4/24/2020
13ACFA25CB6D49E... Date 8D9B1571AFD54F9...
Tom Koper, P.E., City Engineer David Montgomery-Scott

Library & Recreation Services Director

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR:

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the above described changes and/or extra work and hereby
agree that said work is the subject of this Change Order. Quantities of items other than Lump Sum are not to exceed the amounts
indicated.

Gabriel z Title: President

Accepted b

(Please print name and title)

DocuSigned by:
. E = 4/23/2020
Signature: 51D29C20F2FF4BT... Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

Preliminary F.IN. 562620017
X : E;irked ‘ . TSR LIC:A/B:881123
X As Built Construction and Inspection  ,, . enia Lrox
INVOICE #2/MOUNAIN
GATE PARK/ SCH B RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Project: Project: NIB 20-022CA P:909 331 2249
Project name: ADA IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS PARKS F:909 987 7519
(Invoice:APRIL9,2020)
CITY OF CORONA As-Built
Item | Description UNIT COST UNIT Ruantitf PREVIOUS MONTH |[CURRENT MONTH TOTAL TO DATE
QTY AMOUNI QIY AMOUNI QIY AMOUNT
BID - Items 1 TO 27
1 MOBILIZATION $ 2,500.00 | LS 1 1.00 | $2,500.00 [ 0.00 $0.00 1.00 |§ 2,500.00
2 GRIND AND CONSTRUCT 0"-3" OVERLAY |$ 170.00 T 17 17.00 | $2,890.00 [ 0.00 $0.00 17.00 |$ 2,890.00
3 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP $ 4.00 | SF 725 | 625.00 | $2,500.00 [ 100.00 | $400.00 | 725.00 |s 2,900.00
4 REMOVE CONCRETE WHEEL STOP $ 30.00 | EA 2 0.00 $0.00 2.00 $60.00 200 |s§ 60.00
REMOVE CONCRETE CURB/CURB AND 155 | 148.00 | $1,480.00 [ 7.00 $70.00 | 155.00
5 GUTTER $ 10.00 | LF $ 1,550.00
6 REMOVE SIGN AND POST $ 300.00 | EA 4 2.00 $600.00 2.00 $600.00 4.00 |§ 1,200.00
7 REMOVE AC PAVEMENT/ BASE $ 10.00 SF 320 | 300.00 | $3,000.00 | 20.00 $200.00 | 320.00 |s§ 3,200.00
8 REMOVE EX PAVEMENT SYMBOL $ 20.00 | SF 20 0.00 $0.00 20.00 | $400.00 | 20.00 [s 400.00
9 INSTALL SYMBOL PER CBC FIG 11B $ 400.00 | EA 6 6.00 | $2,400.00 | 0.00 $0.00 6.00 [s 2,400.00
10 INSTALL 4" BLUE STRIPE $ 150 | LF 520 | 418.00 | $627.00 | 102.00 | $153.00 | 520.00 | § 780.00
11 INSTALL 12" NO PARKING $ 30.00 | EA 5 5.00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 500 |$ 150.00
12 INSTALL 12" COMPACT $ 30.00 | EA 1 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $30.00 1.00 |$§ 30.00
13 INSTALL 4" WHITE STRIPE $ 10.00 | LF 54 54.00 | $540.00 0.00 $0.00 54.00 |§ 540.00
14 INSTALL R99C $ 500.00 | EA 1 1.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 |§ 500.00
15 INSTALL R99C- MOD $ 500.00 | EA 2 1.00 $500.00 1.00 $500.00 200 |s§ 1,000.00
16 INSTALL CURB RAMP $ 12.00 SF 360 | 336.00 | $4,032.00 | 24.00 $288.00 | 360.00 |§ 4,320.00
17 INSTALL WHEEL STOP $ 60.00 | EA 11 9.00 $540.00 2.00 $120.00 | 11.00 [s 660.00
18 CONSTRUCT DIG OUT / SLOT PATCH $ 12.00 | SF 380 | 300.00 | $3,600.00 | 80.00 | $960.00 | 380.00 |§ 4,560.00
19 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK $ 800 | SF 50 50.00 | $400.00 0.00 $0.00 50.00 |§ 400.00
20 CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DOME $ 12.00 | SF 48 | 48.00 | $576.00 0.00 $0.00 48.00 [ 576.00
21 CONSTRUCT TOW AWAY SIGN AND POST | § 500.00 | EA 1 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $500.00 1.00 |§ 500.00
22 CONSTRUCT RETAINING CURB $ 50.00 | LF 60 | 60.00 | $3,000.00 | 0.00 $0.00 60.00 |s§ 3,000.00
23 SITE SECURITY $ 700.00 | EA 1 1.00 $700.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 |§ 700.00
24
25
26
27
28
$ $30,535 $4,281 s 34,816.00
c.co. 1 $ 17,685.00 | LS 1 0.00 0 1.00 | $17,685 1.00 s 17,685.00
TOTAL CONTRACT WITH CHANGE
ORDERS 3037 17,685 $ 52,501.00
o GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT $ 52,501.00
LESS 5% RETENTION $ 2,625.05
NETT AMOUNT DUE $ 49,875.95
- LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ 29,008.25
TOTAL DUE THIS REQUEST $ 20,867.70

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE

GABRIEL ZAPIRTAN

PROJECT MANAGER'S SIGNATURE

MOUNTAIN GATE INV. 2.xls

10of2

4/13/20




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

LIC:A/B 881123

TSR

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:

Name:
Phone:
Street:

City:

State:

FIN:562620017

Construction and Inspection
Request for change order no. 2

8264 AVENIDA LEON

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
TEL (909) 331-2249
FAX (909)987-7519

CITY OF CORONA
909 824 6621 Date: 4/14/2020
400 S VICENTIA AVE
CORONA
CA Zip: 92882

| propose to furnish all materials and perform all labor necessary to complete the following:

MOUNTAIN GATE PARK

ITEM DESCRIPTION UM QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
B-2 GRIND AND CONSTR. 0-3” A/IC OVERLAY | TONS |63 $170 $10,710
B-3 REMOVE CONCRETE SDW/RAMP SF -125 $4 ($500)
B-4 REMOVE WHEEL STOP EA -2 $30 ($60)
B-5 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB/ C&G LF -7 $10 ($70)
B-6 REMOVE SIGN AND POST, FILL IN EA -2 $300 ($600)
B-7 REMOVE AC PAVEMENT/BASE SF -20 $10 ($200)
B-8 REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT SYMBOL | SF -20 $20 ($400)
B-10 | INSTALL 4” BLUE STRIPE LF -102 $1.5 ($153)
B-12 | INSTALL 12” LETTERS -COMPACT 3A -1 $30 ($30)
B-15 | INSTALL R99C-MOD EA -1 $500 ($500)
B-16 | CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP SF -24 $12 ($288)
B-17 | INSTALL CONCRETE WHEEL STOP EA -2 $60 ($120)
B-18 | CONSTRUCT DIG-OUT/ SLOT PAVING SF -80 $12 ($960)
B-19 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 214 $8 $1,712
B-20 | CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DOME SF 12 $12 $144
B21 INSTALL SIGN AND POST EA -1 $500 ($500)
B-22 | CONSTRUCT RETAINING CURB LF 20 $50 $1,000
S-1 ADDITIONAL SLOT PAVING/GRIND AND LS 1 $8,500 $8,500
OVERLAY
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $17,685

Any alterations or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost of material or
labor will be executed upon written order for same, and will become an extra charge over the
sum mentioned in this contract. All agreements must be made in writing. Labor guaranteed 30
days unless otherwise stated
Customer accepts proposal as contract

Customer has the right to cancel within three days of signing this contract




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5SBDD1079FFC
LIC:A/B 881123 FIN:562620017
Labor guaranteed 30 days unless otherwise stated.
A penalty will be charged at the rate of 11.2 % per month on unpaid balances after 30 days of

invoice date. Annual percentage rate 18%

Authorized Signature




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

CONTROL #

I THIS 1S NOT A TICKET NO.

|
-4 4‘
Holliday Rock Co., Inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave * Upland, CA 91786 * (888) 273-2200 | 3367159 |

e e e ——

s materal has been quoted F O 8 our plant and subject o sales tax on material only

OTICE It s agr nd § " . T The price of h
NOTICE It is agreed between Buyer and Sefler thal sale was consumenated and Wie passed af the plant ste  The pric - pradolomdidper

Transportation charge for this matenal s made Dy icensed independent Yuck operaion af Public Utilties Commission rales and subyect

Should any Mgation or other collection effort e Necessary in ofder &

%%) per month (18% per annum
stiomey's fee whether o not Migation & pursued Payments due and unpasd shell besr inlerest from the date peyment s due o the rate of one and one-hall percent (1 %4%) per per )

As evidenced by sgneture. drivercamer & responsliie for the sccuracy of the vehwe
equpment. fusing et a¥ B & P Cooe Secton 1277 (ald

Ject sums due under this contract. purchaser 8grees 1o pay and COMpany shall be entitied 1o 8 reasonable sum for collection costs and

s Tare woight  The drivericamer will notify SIWpPer/CONSGNor f there s any change in ight weight due o changes in

SOLD TO 1 T"_“-’ TICKET #
g ) | DATE
& PLANT
PO. #
f GROSS
ACCT/JOB TONS ] PRODUCT # COMMODITY INFORMATION e
N ,
L NET
CARRIEER . —TTRUCK # {m}u Lic, NO TRAILER LIC NO TRAILER LIC. NO ORDER
[ TONS FWD
R
TOTAL TONS
- .
LOAD NO

DRIVER GROSS & TARE

] ON 0

LEAVE PLANT

ARRIVE JOB

LEAVE JOB

DELAY TIME

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

TIFY 8 g 4oy

THIS IS TO CERTIV ollowing described commodity was weighed

! measured, or counted B § B ster, whose signature s on this certicase. who s | APPROVED
h

r a recognized aut!
] ' = ¢ Business and Professions Code

) 12700 p
eirptored by the OVS<" of Meagury
of Food and Agreutur®

S|:na.rax of the CaMornia Doo‘uw.r« DR'VER

DEPUTY

BY ————0LLIDAY ROCK GO, INC.

==

REC'D !
BY X

CUSTOMER ,

REC'D |

X - J

CcuSTOMER copy
RN & I et




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

L ]

<
NOT
TrANMEONation harge € Tas Vamerd & madte Dy Kersed ndecender

PO Sy MIQENON o GBver CORRCIOR GfRON BE ECENSAry B Groer &

Somey's lee ahether o ot WIGEton & pusosd Paymants Sue 800 wgeed el Desr Pierest rom e dete payment i dus &t the rate of one and one-hall percent (1

As evienced by

£ 1 5 ayemd betwes Buver 57! Selm P wae ams e amd o U pesse ¥ T (et Mle

HgTEte. SvecTare S eaponidee fr e sccwracy of e vehcie s Tare weght
22 (ehd

Holliday Rock Co., Inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave * Upland, CA 91786 * (888) 273-2200

L

The price of Bws materss has been quotsd F O B our plant and subyect 1o sales lax on matenal onty

‘(.nn o Putic Utites Commisson (s 80 submect | spphcatie © -W tax onty

CONTROL #

THIS 15 NOT A TICKET NO

3367 65[

r

et s Gu wder s CONTact Purchaser agrees o pay and company shal be entiied 10 & reasonable sum for collection costs and

¥%) par month (18% per annum

The driverfcarmer will notify shippeticonsgnor § Thers & any change In ight weght due 10 changes n

puoTment ‘usey ok arBAv e Secton 10
I g T T TICKET #
| SOLD TO
DATE
| N PLANT
i PO. #
| GROSS
YL ACCT/JOB | TONS PRODUCT # l COMMODITY INFORMATION TARE
| | $
: NET
T R TYRUCK L TRUCK LUC. NO | TRAILER LIG.NO TRAILER LIC. NO OR
Cas % e “"
e T
b 8 TONS FWD
' - TOTAL TONS

f 5
e — - ARRIVE JOB
LEAVE JPB
Yoy
% | &7
¥ DELAY TiME—> —f
i P N
WEIGMMAsTER | |
CERTIFICATE # |
oy r commodity was weighed |
2 recog o . b‘g;v;>;' : ’:'v\':r.': . | APPROVED
')::.;-;vr! oy ™ ;’“’—’ - “.“{";’.\ - Business and seons ?_Jq ; =
et e Ao tandards of the Cesormia Depariment | DR'VER
BY —HOLLIDAY Roc DEPUTY|
K CO., INC. :
| TOMER
; ]
ol L -

LOAD NO

DRIVER GROSS & TARE

J ON O

LEAVE PLANT

ER copy

e R .




DocuSign Envelope ID: 06A794A7-37B5-45E7-AFB9-E5BDD1079FFC

CONTROL# "

TTHIS 15 NOT A TICKET NO

Holliday Rock Co., Inc. * 1401 N Benson Ave * Upland, CA 91786 * (888) 273-2200 3 3 R7 1 A 6
st J

. ISR

NOTICE It s agreed between Buyer and Seller that sale was consummated and title passed at the plant site  The price of this material has been quoted F O B. our plant and subject to sales tax on material only
Transportation charge for this material is made by licensed independent trugk aperators at Public Utililes Commission rates and subject. if applicable. to transportation tax only

easonable sum for collection costs and
%) per month (18% per annum).

Should any Itigation or other collection effort be necessary in order 1o collect suma due under this contract. purchaser agrees 1o pay and company shall be entitied 1o
attorney's fee whether or not itigation is pursued  Payments due and unpaid shall bear interest from the date payment is due at the rate of one and one-half percent (1 %

As evidenced by signature, driver/carmier is responsible for the accuracy of this vehicie's Tare weight  The driver/carmier will notify shipper/consignor if there is any change in light weight due to changes in
equipment. fueling. etc Call B & P Code Section 12722 (adb)

BbLD TO0 : [ TICKET #
' DATE il

PLANT

P.O. #

GROSS

- 44 a4\

ACCT/JOB PRODUCT # ; COMMODITY INFORMATION

TARE

NET

CARRIER . TRUCK # TRUGK &IC, NO TRAILER LIC, NO TRAILER LIC. NO

TONS FWD
r

TOTAL TONS
o) )

LOAD NO

i

DRIVER GROSS & TARE

OON [

LEAVE PLANT

ARRIVE JOB

LEAVE JOB

DELAY TIME

WEIGHMASTER CERTIFICATE

THIS 1 TO CERTIFY 'hat the following described commodity was weighed

measured, or counted B § weighmagter, wi signature 1s on this certiicate. who 5 | APPRQOVED

u Tecognized authorty :fogccsuv:’v yhn va"» bed by Chapter 7 (commencing with
o 2700) of O™ the California B an: s Code
Section the Dv'sion of Measurement Standards of the California Department

.a:umst:ﬂv‘;d blw DR'VER

o Fuos e REC'D

DEPUTY L_B‘Y‘,wv ——
CUSTOMER
REC'D

BY X

BY ————6LLIDAY ROCK CO,, INC.

CUSTOMER COPY




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7577777E-1C50-43D8-9EAF-35B227CEDAAS

Date: 4/21/2020

CITY OF CORONA

Public Works Department

ADA Improvements at Various Parks - Parking Lot and Sidewalks Year 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: Parking lot and sidewalk modifications to provide ADA access at four park sites.

PROJECT NO: NIB 20-022CA

CONTRACTOR: TSR Construction and Inspections Inc.

8264 Avenida Leon
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES AND/OR EXTRA WORK:
Promenade Park changes.

PURCHASE ORDER NO:
JL NO:

Page 1 of 3

P21581
68690110

The Contractor is hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications and/or perform the
following described work not included in the Plans and Specifications for this project.

ITEM DESCRIPTION U/M QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
C-2 Construct 0-3" A/C Overlay Tons 5.00 $200.00 $1,000.00
C-3 Remove concrete sidewalk/ramp SF 128.00 $4.00 $512.00
C-7 Remove A/C Pavement/Base SF -74.00 $10.00 ($740.00)
C-10 |[Install 4" Blue Stripe LF -51.00 $1.50 ($76.50)
C-12 |Install 12" White Letters "Compact” EA -3.00 $30.00 ($90.00)
C-13 [Install 4" White Stripe LF 177.00 $15.00 $2,655.00
C-16  [Construct curb ramp SF 85.00 $12.00 $1,020.00
C-18 Construct Dig-Out/Slot Paving SF -74.00 $10.00 ($740.00)
C-19 [Construct Concrete Sidewalk SF 33.00 $10.00 $330.00
C-20 |Construct Truncated Dome SF 21.00 $12.00 $252.00
C-22 |Construct retaining curb LF 18.00 $50.00 $900.00
$0.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED PRICE FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER: $5,022.50

This document shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the Contract will apply hereto. This Change
Order constitutes a complete and final resolution of all claims of the Contract for additional time or additional compensation
related to or affected by work that is the subject of this Change Order. Quantities of items other than Lump Sum are not to exceed

the amounts indicated.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7577777E-1C50-43D8-9EAF-35B227CEDAAS

Date: 4/21/2020 Page 2 of 3

JUSTIFICATION: (Be specific on each item. Attach supporting documents as necessary)
C-2 Additional A/C used. Tickets attached.

C-3 Additional panel removed near tennis courts and at parking lot.

C-7 Original estimate higher than actual.

C-10 Original estimate higher than actual.

C-12 Not reinstalled on 3 spots.

C-13 Original quantity less than actual.

C-16 Additional panel installation due to additional removal in C-3

C-18 Original estimate higher than actual, goes with C-7

C-19 Additional panel installation due to additional removal in C-3

C-20 Additional truncated domes needed for additional panel replacement at parking lot.

C-22 Additional retaining curb needed with additional panel removed at parking lot.



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7577777E-1C50-43D8-9EAF-35B227CEDAAS

Date: 4/21/2020

Page 3 of 3
CONTRACT VARIANCE SUMMARY
CCO# Amount % Time Date Approved
1 $8,095.50 4.98%
2 $17,685.00 10.88%
3 $5,022.50 3.09%
Total $30,803.00] 18.95% 0
Original Contract Amount $162,576.50 Revised Contract Amount $193,379.50
Date Started: 1/20/2020 Original Completion Date 2/28/2020 Revised Completion Date: 2/28/2020
AUTHORIZATION BY CITY:
Recommended for approval by:
DocuSigned by: EDocuSigned by:
4/23/2020 Traw Martin 4/21/2020
pfﬁéﬁf:& " Date: /23/ ovrmms%msa._ Date: /2y
Pat Shen, Project Inspector Tracy Martin, Project Manager

Approved by:

DocuSigned by:

Voo K. (Nuisman 4/23/2020

71FA9BBDEDACAAS. .. Date:

Vernon R. Weisman, P.E., District Engineer

DocuSigned by:

Tom lﬂoyw 4/27/2020

13ACFA25CBBDASE... Date:

Tom Koper, P.E., City Engineer

ACCEPTANCE BY CONTRACTOR:

We, the undersigned Contractor, have given careful consideration to the above described changes and/or extra work and hereby
agree that said work is the subject of this Change Order. Quantities of items other than Lump Sum are not to exceed the amounts

indicated.
Gabriel z . President
Accepted b Title:
(Please print name and title)
DocuSigned by:
i E 4/27/2020
S|gnatu re: 51D29C29F2FF4BT... Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7577777E-1C50-43D8-9EAF-35B227CEDAAS

Preliminary 20017
X As Bid ‘ ' TSR 31123
As Marked Construction and Inspection
X As Built 8264 AVENIDA LEON
INVOICE #2 PROMENADE
PARK SCH C RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
Project: Project: NIB 20-022CA P:909 331 2249
Project name: ADA IMPROVEMENTS AT VARIOUS PARKS F:909 987 7519
( Invoice:March 5,2020)
CITY OF CORONA As-Built
Ttem | Description [UNIT COST| UNIT Ruantit{PREVIOUS MONTH [CURRENT MONTH TOTAL TO DATE
QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT QTY AMOUNT |
BID - Items 1 TO 27
1 MOBILIZATION $2,000.00 [ LS 1 0.50 | $1,000.00 | 0.50 [ $1,000.00 [ 1.00 [s 2,000.00
GRIND AND CONSTRUCT 0"-3" OVERLAY $  200.00 T 15 15.00 | $3,000.00 [ 0.00 $0.00 15.00 | 3,000.00
3 INSTALL SYMBOL PER CBC $ 500.00 [ EA 4 4.00 | $2,000.00 | 0.00 $0.00 400 [s 2,000.00
4 INSTALL 4" BLUE STRIPE $ 150 LF 315 | 264.00 | $396.00 | 51.00 $76.50 315.00 | $ 472.50
5 INSTALL 12" COMPACT $  3000| EA 3 0.00 $0.00 3.00 $90.00 300 |$ 90.00
6 INSTALL 12" NO PARKING $  30.00| EA 3 3.00 $90.00 0.00 $0.00 300 |$ 90.00
7 INSTALL 4" WHITE STRIPE $ 1500 LF 75 75.00 | $1,125.00 | 0.00 $0.00 75.00 [s§ 1,125.00
8 INSTALL R99C $ 500.00 [ EA 2 2.00 | $1,000.00 [ 0.00 $0.00 200 |s 1,000.00
9 INSTALL R99C- MOD $ 500.00 [ EA 1 0.00 $0.00 1.00 $500.00 1.00 |s§ 500.00
10 CONSTRUCT CURB RAMP $ 1200 SF 300 | 300.00 | $3,600.00 [ 0.00 $0.00 300.00 |$ 3,600.00
11 INSTALL WHEEL STOP $  60.00 | EA 3 3.00 $180.00 0.00 $0.00 300 |$ 180.00
12 CONSTRUCT CONCRETE DIG OUT $ 10.00[ SF 150 | 76.00 | $760.00 | 74.00 $740.00 | 150.00 | 1,500.00
13 CONCTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK $ 1000 | SF 150 | 150.00 | $1,500.00 [ 0.00 $0.00 150.00 | s 1,500.00
14 CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DOME $ 1200 SF 24 24.00 | $288.00 0.00 $0.00 2400 [s 288.00
15 CONSTRUCT RETAINING CURB $ 50.00[ LF 37 37.00 | $1,850.00 | 0.00 $0.00 37.00 |§ 1,850.00
16 REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP $ 4.00| SF 440 | 315.00 | $1,260.00 | 125.00 | $500.00 | 440.00 |s§ 1,760.00
17 REMOVE WHEEL STOP $ 5000 EA 1 1.00 $50.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 |s 50.00
18 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB/CURB AND GUTTER |$ 10.00 | LF 37 37.00 | $370.00 0.00 $0.00 37.00 |§ 370.00
19 REMOVE SIGN $ 20000 [ EA 3 3.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 300 |s 600.00
20 REMOVE AC PAVEMENT/ BASE $ 10.00[ SF 150 | 76.00 | $760.00 | 74.00 $740.00 | 150.00 | 1,500.00
21 REMOVE SYMBOL $ 200.00 [ EA 3 3.00 $600.00 0.00 $0.00 300 |$ 600.00
22 REMOVE STRIPING $ 1000[ LF 275 | 275.00 | $2,750.00 [ 0.00 $0.00 275.00 [ s 2,750.00
23 SITE SECURITY $ 700.00 [ EA 1 1.00 $700.00 0.00 $0.00 1.00 [s 700.00
24
25
26
27
28
$ ) $23,879 3646.50 $ 27,525.50
c.c.o. 1 $5,02250 | LS 1 0.00 0 1.00 | $5,02250| 1.00 |g 5,022.50
C.C.
| TOTAL CONTRACT WITH CHANGE ORDERS T 8,169 s 32,547.50
o GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT $ 32,547.50
LESS 5% RETENTION $ 1,627.37
NETT AMOUNT DUE $ 30,920.13
o LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS $ 27,584.20
TOTAL DUE THIS REQUEST $ 3,335.93

CONTRACTOR'S SIGNATURE
GABRIEL ZAPIRTAN

PROJECT MANAGER'S SIGNATURE

PROMENADE INV 2_ SCH C.xls 10f2 4113120



DocuSign Envelope ID: 7577777E-1C50-43D8-9EAF-35B227CEDAAS

LIC:A/B 881123 FIN:562620017

&8 1) ISR

Construction and Inspection
Request for change order no. 3

8264 AVENIDA LEON

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
TEL (909) 331-2249

FAX (909)987-7519

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO:
Name: CITY OF CORONA

Phone: 909 824 6621 Date: 4/14/2020

Street: 400 S VICENTIA AVE

City: CORONA

State: CA Zip: 92882

| propose to furnish all materials and perform all labor necessary to complete the following:

PROMENADE PARK

ITEM DESCRIPTION UM QTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
C-2 | CONSTRUCT 0-3”A/C OVERLAY TONS |5 $200 $1,000
C-3 | REMOVE CONCRETE SDW/RAMP SF 128 $4 $512
C-7 | REMOVE A/C PAVEMENT/BASE SF -74 $10 ($740)
C-10 | INSTALL 4” BLUE STRIPE LF -51 $1.50 ($76.50)
C-12 | INSTALL 12” WHITE LETTERS COMPACT EA -3 $30 ($90.00)
C-13 | INSTALL 4” WHITE STRIPE LF 177 $15 $2,655
C-16 | CONSTRUCTCURB RAMP SF 85 $12 $1,020
C-18 | CONSTRUCT DIG-OUT/SLOT PAVING SF -74 $10 ($740)
C-19 | CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SIDEWALK SF 33 $10 $330
C-20 | CONSTRUCT TRUNCATED DOME SF 21 $12 $252
C-22 | CONSTRUCT RETAINING CURB LF 18 $50 $900
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER $5,022.50

Any alterations or deviation from the above specifications involving extra cost of material or
labor will be executed upon written order for same, and will become an extra charge over the
sum mentioned in this contract. All agreements must be made in writing. Labor guaranteed 30
days unless otherwise stated

Customer accepts proposal as contract

Customer has the right to cancel within three days of signing this contract

Labor guaranteed 30 days unless otherwise stated.

A penalty will be charged at the rate of 11.2 % per month on unpaid balances after 30 days of
invoice date. Annual percentage rate 18%

Authorized Signature




DocuSign Envelope ID: 7577777E-1C50-43D8-9EAF-35B227CEDAAS

1401 N. Benson Ave., Upland, CA 91786
Phone 909-982-1553 Fax 909-949-6315
www.HollidayRock.com

Bill To:

TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTIO
8264 AVENIDA LEON

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA91730

INVOICE# 1155882

Date 1/30/2020

Ship To:

TSR CONSTRUCTION AND INSPECTIO
VARIOUS LOCATIONS

AB219 - ADA IMPROVEMENTS AT VA

CORONA
CUSTOMER ID PURCHASE ORDER # CUSTOMER JOB #

TSR0O01
TICKET ITEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION SHIPPED UOFM UNIT PRICE EXT. PRICE
11879870 Delivery Delivery Charge 1.00 Each
11879870 HLBACK HAUL BACK TIME 2.00 Hours
11879870 PG19 C2 PG 64-10 GB 20.00 Tons
11879870 StandbyA Standby Time 50.00 Each

TOTAL STANDBY 1 TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL FEE(S) TOTAL YARDS/TONS

$100.00 20.00

PAYMENT DUE AT THE END OF THE MONTH FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. Should any litigation SU $1,392.00
or other collection effort be necessary in order to collect sums due under this contract, TAX $71.46

purchaser agrees to pay and Holliday Rock Co., Inc. shall be entitled a reasonable sum as and for

collection costs and attorneys' fees whether or not litigation is pursued. Payments due and

unpaid shall bear interest from the date payment is due at the rate of one and one-half percent TOTAL
(1 1/2%) per month (18% per annum). PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE.

$1,463.46



	Citrus Park ADA CO 1-Signed
	TSR Construction Change Order 1
	CORONA CO. 1
	Citrus Asphalt Tickets
	CITRUS INV. 2 SCH A

	Mountain Gate CO 2-Signed
	TSR Construction Change Order 2
	MOUNTAIN GATE INV. 2
	CORONA CO. 2
	Mountain Gate Asphalt Tickets

	Promenade CO 3 Signed
	TSR Construction Change Order 3
	PROMENADE INV 2_ SCH C
	CORONA CO. 3
	Promenade Asphalt Tickets




